1|_4

FLMEN[FHENTOF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REGUISITIDNFURGHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. jIf appicanie)
0108 07/01/2017
5. IEEUSD BY CODE 47 7.4 RED BY (if other han ffem 8 CODE

8. NAME AND ADDREZE OF CONTRACTOR (Vo siheed, county. Stafe and JiF Code) 1 |34 AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

CCNSOLIDATED WUCLERR SECURITY LLC
Attn: B TAEL MEULEN 58, DATED [SEE ITEM 1)

CILITY CODE

11. THIZ ITEM ONLY APPLIEE TO AMENDMENTS OF 3OLICITATIONS

[ ™re abowe numbered solcitation & amended as setforth in Hem 14, The hour and dste specified for receps of Offers Ot extendes, [Jis not extended
Ofers must acknowiedge receipd of this amendment pricr i B howr and daie specifed in the soicRation or as amended | by one of the following methods: (3) By completng
ftems 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowisdging receipt of S amendment on each copy of the offer submsted ; or () By
sepanate kefer or Elegram wiich indudes a reference Io the soiicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKMNO'WLED GEMENT TC BE RECEIVED AT
THE FLACE DEZIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF OFFERE PRIOR TO THE HOWUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY REZULT I REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER Hiby
virtue of this amendment you desire fo change an offer already submitied , such change may be made by izlegram or lefer, provided each izlegram or letier makes
refrence bo e solciabion and this amendment, and |s receied prior o the opening Scer and date specsed.

12, ACCOUNTING AMD AFFROFRIATION DATA (F reguired]

See Schedule

13 THEE ITEM OHLY APPLIEE TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT IORDERS. IT WODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER WO, AZ DERCRIEED IN ITEM 14.

LHECKOWE | s Ths3 CHANGE OROER IS ©3SUED PURSUANT TOr (Sosciy autnomy) THE CHANGES 2ET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAGT
CROER NO. ™ ITEM 104

THE ASOWE NUMEERED CONTRACTIORDER |12 MODIFED TO REFLECT THE ADMBEETRATIVE CHANGEE {such as changes in paying offos,
appropriation dafe, efc. ) SET FORTH M TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

b4
. THIZ BUFPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IZ ENTERED INTO FURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.
[ OTHER (Spachy be of Moaificanon and austhanmy)
E POATANT:  Conractor Eisnee  [is reguired o sign Sis document and retum copies o the issuing office.

14. DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIICATION (Crpanized by LCF section headings, inchuoing solcTanonontact Sufect mater where feasite. |
The I 1if3 is to revise/update clause F-5 ™ i of Performance

Evaluati

“Government Contacts and Correspondence Procedures”

Service C=nter

P.C. Box &017

Cak Ridge TN 37831

Except as provided hersin, al terms and conditions of the decumen? referenced i B2 8 Aor 104, as hensicfore chianged, remains unchanged and in full foroe and efect.

15A. MAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Tree or ot 164 NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type ovprnt
topher k Dur
158 CONTRACTOR/OFEERDR 15C. DATE SIGNED 158 UMITED STATES OF AMERICA 15C. DATE IGNED

7132017

(Eignaiune of mermen authonied b aind iBigraiure of Cordacting [ffce;




Consolidated Nuclear Security, LLC
Contract No. DE-NA0001942
Modification No. 0108

Page 2 of 4

The Purpose of this modification is to align the Performance Years Evaluated and the related
Gateway Decision Point with the Contractor Performance Evaluation Process (CPEP) for
Management and Operating (M&O) Contractors as well as update Clause G-1 “Government
Contacts and Correspondence Procedures”. There is no change in the contract period of
performance dates as a result of this alignment. As a result, the following is hereby changed:

(a) Clause F-5 “Evaluation of Performance and Exercise of Options(s)” paragraph (a) is changed
as follows:

1. Option Term 1 is changed

From: Option Term 1: Commencing in the fourth year of the Contract, the Contract’s
period of performance may be extended for two additional years based on the standard of
performance (score) and cost savings noted above.

To: Option Term 1: Commencing in Government Fiscal Year (GFY) 2018 of the
Contract, the Contract’s period of performance may be extended for two additional years
(July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2021) based on the standard of performance (score) and
cost savings noted above.

2. Option Term 2 is changed

From: Option Term 2: Commencing in the sixth year of the Contract, the Contract’s
period of performance may be extended for two additional years based on the standard of
performance (score) and cost savings noted above.

To: Option Term 2: Commencing in Government Fiscal Year 2020 of the, the Contract’s
period of performance may be extended for two additional years (July 1, 2021 through
June 30, 2023) based on the standard of performance (score) and cost savings noted
above.

3. Option Term 3 is changed

From: Option Term 3: Commencing in the eighth year of the Contract, the Contract’s
period of performance may be extended for one additional year based on the standard of
performance (score) and cost savings noted above.

To: Option Term 3: Commencing in Government Fiscal Year 2022 of the Contract, the
Contract’s period of performance may be extended for one additional year (July 1, 2023
through June 30, 2024) based on the standard of performance (score) and cost savings
noted above.



4. The Table reflecting Options term 1,2, & 3 is changed as follows:

From:

Consolidated Nuclear Security, LLC

Contract No. DE-NA0001942
Modification No. 0108
Page 3 of 4

Gateway Decision Performance Option Years*
Point Years* Available
Option Term 1 Beginning of 1-3 6-7
Year 4*
Option Term 2 Beginning of 4-5 8-9
Year 6*
Option Term 3 Beginning of 6-7 10
Year 8*

*Years are counted from the beginning of the Base Term.

To:

Gateway Decision Performance Option Years
Point Years Evaluated Available

Option Term 1 2" Quarter of 1 Jul 2014 - 6-7
GFY 2018 30 Sep 2017

Option Term 2 2" Quarter of 1 Oct 2017 - 8-9
GFY 2020 30 Sep 2019

Option Term 3 2" Quarter of 1 Oct 2019 - 10
GFY 2022 30 Sep 2021

NOTE: Evaluation of Performance is aligned with the CPEP and the GFY. There is no
change in contract period of performance dates as a result of this alignment.

NNSA will evaluate contract performance years 1-3 (July 1, 2014-Sep 30, 2017) to award
Option Term 1 - contract years 6-7 (Julyl, 2019-June 30, 2021)

NNSA will evaluate contract performance for years 4-5 (Oct 1, 2017-Sep 30, 2019) to award
Option Term 2 - contract years 8-9 (July 1, 2021-June 30, 2023)

NNSA will evaluate contract performance years 6-7 (Oct 1, 2019-Sep 30, 2021) to award
Option Term 3 - contract year 10 July 1, 2023-June 30, 2024

(b) Clause G-1, “Government Contacts and Correspondence Procedures” paragraph (d) is
replaced in its entirety with the following:

“(d) Contractual Correspondence/Matters

Correspondence involving contractual matters such as changes to contract terms and
conditions (not including clause updates), funding, and cost savings shall be addressed
to the Procuring Contracting Officer (PCO). The PCO shall be primarily responsible



Consolidated Nuclear Security, LLC
Contract No. DE-NA0001942
Modification No. 0108

Page 4 of 4

for Contractual actions required to be taken by the Government under the terms of this
Contract. Notwithstanding the above, in the event the primary (PCO) is absent for an
extended period or an urgent action is required, any other duly appointed Contracting
Officer assigned shall be authorized to take the required Contractual action(s) within
the limits of his/her authority. All correspondence involving the administration and
execution of the existing terms and conditions, to include clause updates of the
contract are to be addressed by the field office Administrative Contracting Officers
(ACO).”



